503893150 06/28/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3939800

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the NAMES OF THE SECOND AND THIRD INVENTORS previously recorded on Reel 024296 Frame 0710. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE AGUSTIN ROGELIO MAGANA CASTRO	04/13/2010
LAURA VAZQUEZ CERVANTES	04/13/2010
JUAN SOCORRO ARMENDARIZ BORUNDA	03/31/2010

INTEREST.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELL THERAPY AND TECHNOLOGY, S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	CALZADA DE LAS BOMBAS NO. 128 LOCAL 3
Internal Address:	COL. EX-HACIENDA COAPA, DELEGACION COYOACAN
City:	MEXICO, D.F.
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	04980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8492412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-573-4700

carolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com Email:

JILL GORNY SLOPER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRO-005US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016	

PATENT REEL: 039198 FRAME: 0948 503893150

Total Attachments: 4

source=BRO-005US_USDV_Assignment#page1.tif

source=BRO-005US_USDV_Assignment#page2.tif

source=BRO-005US_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=BRO-005US_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039198 FRAME: 0949 USPTO 4/27/2010 8:02:43 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP COMPANY:ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 04/27/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501159760

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Agustin Rogelio Magana Castro	04/13/2010
Laura Vazquez Cervantes	04/13/2010
Juan Socorro Armendariz Borunda	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELL THERAPY AND TECHNOLOGY, S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	Calzada de las Bombas No. 128, Local 3
Internal Address:	Col. Ex-hacienda Coapa, Delegacion Coyoacan
City:	Mexico, D.F.
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	C.P. 04980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	MX0800107
Application Number:	12673304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400
Email: cjb@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRO-005US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 039198 FRAME: 0950

M9X(0):(0):0

60 038

USPTO 4/27/2010 8:02:43 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP COMPANY:ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Total Attachments: 2 source=BRO-005US_Assignment#page1.tif source=BRO-005US_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039198 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, José Agustín Rogelio MAGAÑA CASTRO; Laura VÁZQUEZ CERVANTES; and Juan Socorro ARMENDÁRIZ BORUNDA, of Mexico, D.F., Mexico, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

CELL THERAPY AND TECHNOLOGY, S.A. DE C.V.

a Corporation of Mexico, having its principal place of business at Calzada de las Bombas No. 128 Local 3, Col. Ex-hacienda Coapa, Delegacion Coyoacan, C.P. 04980 Mexico, D.F., MEXICO, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CELL THERAPY AND TECHNOLOGY, S.A. DE C.V.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

GEL CONTAINING PIRFENIDONE

deserted in an application
x Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
and
x Application No. PCT/MX2008/000107, filed on August 14, 2008; and

Application No. MX/a/2007/009796, filed on August 14, 2007

described in an application

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1/2

BRO-005US

13 de Abril 2010	Layoua)
Date	José Agustín Rogelio Magaña Castro
Witness:	
13 de Abril 2010	No.
Date	
April 13th, 2010	huston
Date	Laura Vázquez Cervantes
Witness: April 13th, 2010	
Date	
March 31st, 2010	S July
Date	Juan Socorro Ammendáriz Bonunda

2/2

PATENT REEL: 039198 FRAME: 0953

Witness: